PROPERTY, PLANTS AND EQUIPMENT, NET 15,996 19,408
NET INTANGIBLE ASSETS AND GOODWILL 166,440 267,077
TOTAL  ASSETS 854,252 871,795
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Liabilities to banks 30,105 35,636
Trade payables 38,622 52,645
Deferred revenues 23,613 28,454
Other accounts payable 61,655 89,670
Dividend payable - 4,565
Total current liabilities 153,995 210,970

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES:
Liabilities to banks and others 112,037 62,447
Deferred taxes 26,711 8,157
Deferred revenue 5,504 4,990
Other long-term payables 2,104 4,289
Accrued severance pay 69,767 81,258

Edgar Filing: FORMULA SYSTEMS (1985) LTD - Form 6-K

8

Total long-term liabilities 216,123 161,141

REDEEMABLE NON-CONTROLING INTEREST 12,154 23,529

EQUITY
Formula shareholders' equity 383,514 319,341
Non-controlling interests 88,466 156,814
Total equity 471,980 476,155

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY 854,252 871,795

*)Restated due to a misstatement in revenues recognized in Matrix in 2009 until 2013 (Decreasing Revenues in2011,2012 and 2013 $1.7, $1.8 and $0.8 million respectively;  Decreasing net income in  2011,2012

And the following effect on the consolidated condensed balance sheet:

As of December 31, 2013
As
previously
reported

Adjustment As
adjusted

Trade receivables 201,144 -7,562 193,582
Other accounts receivable 34,609 1,876 36,485
Formula shareholders' equity 322,185 -2,844 319,341
Non-controlling interests 159,653 -2,839 156,814

Edgar Filing: FORMULA SYSTEMS (1985) LTD - Form 6-K

9